Switching topics to climate change, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - The recent wildfires have been worse because of climate change

[ Geneton |
Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | K L M N

A B C J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 684 800 16 359 598 543 54 250 611 585 115 460 467 458
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
952 432 508 12 293 299 361 130 251 316 256 120 279 235 319
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 59% 67% 78% 69% 58% 65% 59% 61% 63% 70% 74% 63% 56% 66%
A ** E E * HI M* M
540 241 293 6 163 163 214 82 133 180 146 74 132 147 188
Strongly agree 36% 33% 39% 37% 39% 31% 38% 37% 32% 36% 40% 45% 30% 35% 39%
** E * H L* L
413 190 216 6 130 136 147 48 118 136 110 46 147 88 131
Tend to agree 28% 26% 28% 40% 31% 26% 26% 22% 29% 27% 30% 29% 33% 21% 27%
* %k * * M
268 144 122 2 68 103 97 42 85 86 56 19 86 86 77
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 20% 16% 13% 16% 20% 17% 19% 21% 17% 15% 12% 20% 21% 16%
* %k * *
211 112 99 - 36 96 79 27 59 81 44 8 59 81 65
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 15% 13% - 9% 19% 14% 12% 14% 16% 12% 5% 13% 19% 13%
* D D * * K KLN K
100 52 49 - 17 40 44 14 31 33 22 1 28 31 41
Tend to disagree 7% 7% 6% - 4% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 1% 6% 7% 8%
* %k * * K K
111 60 51 - 20 56 35 13 28 48 22 6 31 50 24
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 7% - 5% 11% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 4% 7% 12% 5%
* DF * J * KLN
68 38 28 1 25 20 23 20 19 20 9 16 17 15 19
Don'’t know 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 2% 10% 4% 4% 4%
* ¥ J* M*
1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Switching topics to climate change, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - | think that Canada will face extreme weather like we've experienced this year every year

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 684 800 16 359 598 543 54 250 611 585 115 460 467 458
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
1022 451 557 14 280 340 402 128 283 352 259 108 282 280 353
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 62% 73% 88% 66% 66% 72% 59% 68% 70% 71% 66% 64% 67% 73%
A * % * * L
476 198 269 8 136 153 188 59 132 167 118 53 127 134 162
Strongly agree 32% 27% 36% 53% 32% 29% 34% 27% 32% 33% 32% 33% 29% 32% 34%
A k% * *
546 253 288 6 144 188 214 69 151 185 141 55 155 145 191
Tend to agree 36% 35% 38% 35% 34% 36% 38% 32% 36% 37% 39% 34% 35% 35% 40%
* % * *
272 146 126 * 85 106 82 58 73 81 61 30 104 76 63
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 20% 17% 3% 20% 20% 15% 26% 18% 16% 17% 18% 23% 18% 13%
* % F * * N
147 100 47 - 39 52 56 23 38 53 33 18 37 46 46
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 14% 6% - 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10%
B * % * *
84 54 31 - 20 27 37 19 22 25 19 9 20 21 35
Tend to disagree 6% 7% 4% - 5% 5% 7% 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7%
B * % * *
63 47 16 - 20 25 18 5 16 28 14 9 17 25 12
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 2% - 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2%
B * % * * N
58 29 28 1 17 21 20 9 21 16 12 8 18 15 18
Don’t know 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
* % * *
1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Switching topics to climate change, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - The recent fires across the country underscore the reason why we need to take urgent action on climate change
Gender EDUCATION Generation

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 684 800 16 359 598 543 54 250 611 585 115 460 467 458
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
933 422 499 12 288 294 351 125 254 306 248 110 282 231 310
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 58% 66% 74% 68% 57% 63% 57% 61% 61% 68% 68% 64% 55% 65%
A *x E * | * M M
508 227 276 4 149 155 203 74 131 160 143 63 135 129 181
Strongly agree 34% 31% 36% 28% 35% 30% 36% 34% 32% 32% 39% 39% 31% 31% 38%
k% * HI *
425 195 223 7 139 139 147 51 123 146 106 47 147 102 130
Tend to agree 28% 27% 29% 46% 33% 27% 26% 23% 30% 29% 29% 29% 33% 24% 27%
* % * * M
315 170 142 3 88 113 114 49 105 96 65 29 101 87 98
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 23% 19% 17% 21% 22% 20% 23% 25% 19% 18% 18% 23% 21% 21%
* % * J *
191 112 79 - 31 87 73 23 41 86 41 13 42 81 55
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 15% 10% - 7% 17% 13% 11% 10% 17% 11% 8% 10% 19% 11%
B ** D D * HJ * KLN
87 50 38 - 16 33 38 15 19 35 19 7 19 28 33
Tend to disagree 6% 7% 5% - 4% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 7% 7%
* % * *
103 63 41 - 15 54 34 8 21 51 23 5 23 53 22
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 5% - 4% 10% 6% 4% 5% 10% 6% 3% 5% 13% 5%
** DF * HJ * KLN
62 22 38 1 14 25 23 22 15 15 10 11 17 18 16
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 9% 3% 5% 4% 10% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3%
* % ” * *
1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements... - We need to focus on infrastructure and programs that help us live with higher temperatures and more extreme weather

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H I J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 684 800 16 359 598 543 54 250 611 585 115 460 467 458
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
900 435 455 10 244 295 361 128 232 322 218 87 249 245 318
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 60% 60% 62% 58% 57% 65% 59% 56% 64% 60% 54% 57% 59% 66%
*x E * H * KL
282 125 151 5 94 93 94 46 61 101 75 31 96 73 82
Strongly agree 19% 17% 20% 34% 22% 18% 17% 21% 15% 20% 20% 19% 22% 18% 17%
k% * H *
619 310 304 5 149 202 267 83 171 221 143 57 153 172 236
Tend to agree 41% 43% 40% 29% 35% 39% 48% 38% 41% 44% 39% 35% 35% 41% 49%
*x DE * * KLM
347 173 169 5 101 119 127 50 114 100 83 49 104 87 107
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 24% 22% 29% 24% 23% 23% 23% 28% 20% 23% 30% 24% 21% 22%
* % * | *
174 81 92 1 49 77 48 28 40 57 49 11 68 59 36
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 11% 12% 4% 12% 15% 9% 13% 10% 11% 14% 7% 15% 14% 7%
* % F * * N N
116 51 65 - 31 55 30 24 26 36 31 6 49 37 24
Tend to disagree 8% 7% 9% - 7% 11% 5% 11% 6% 7% 8% 4% 11% 9% 5%
* % F * * N
58 30 27 1 18 22 18 4 14 21 19 5 19 22 12
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2%
* % * *
79 36 42 1 27 28 23 13 28 23 15 16 20 25 18
Don’t know 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 10% 5% 6% 4%
* % * *
1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you know someone who has been impacted (loss of property, damage, etc.) due to a severe weather event?

[ Gender |
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
T E T T s e e
|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 684 800 16 359 598 543 54 250 611 585 115 460 467 458
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
318 126 185 7 120 119 79 35 84 107 92 41 122 91 65
Yes 21% 17% 24% 45% 28% 23% 14% 16% 20% 21% 25% 25% 28% 22% 14%
A *x F F * N* N N
1078 553 518 6 262 354 462 153 307 367 250 100 284 296 398
No 72% 76% 68% 41% 62% 68% 82% 70% 74% 73% 69% 61% 64% 71% 83%
B *x DE * * KLM
104 47 56 2 40 46 19 31 23 29 22 22 36 29 17
Don’t know 7% 6% 7% 14% 10% 9% 3% 14% 6% 6% 6% 14% 8% 7% 4%
*x F F I* N* N N
1500 726 758 16 422 519 560 219 414 502 364 163 441 416 480
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




